- 1 SJR83
- 2 159962-1
- 3 By Senator Dial
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 13-MAR-14

1	159962-1:n:03/06/2014:JMW/jmw LRS2014-1219
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALI
9	TEAM ON WINNING THE 2014 CLASS 2A STATE BASKETBALL
10	CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
13	the Woodland High School Girls Basketball Team is
14	congratulated on winning the Class 2A State Championship for
15	the second consecutive year; and
16	WHEREAS, the Woodland Lady Bobcats defeated Red Bay
17	High School by the decisive score of 65-52 to capture the
18	title; and
19	WHEREAS, exceptional leadership was provided by
20	Coach Larry Strain, who is stepping down as coach this year
21	after 17 years with Woodland girls basketball, highlighted by
22	coaching both his daughters and three nieces through the
23	program and being the inspirational mentor of every player
24	through the years; and
25	WHEREAS, significant contributions to the 2014
26	season were made by every player and by all those individuals
27	whose support is crucial to producing a winning team; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of the outstanding young student-athletes on the Woodland roster are the source of justifiable pride to their families, their school, and the entire community of loyal fans; and

WHEREAS, with each game played in the spirit of good sportsmanship and fair play, the Woodland High School Girls Basketball Team is indeed to be praised for achieving the coveted goal of the State Championship for the second consecutive year; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Woodland High School Girls Basketball team is hereby most highly commended and heartily congratulated for winning the 2014 Class 2A State Championship and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to the school for appropriate display, with best wishes for success in all future endeavors.